EfD’s list of recommended journals

Journal Name Norwe.gian . Article i:::)za:(l:t 2021 SIR
(sorted in alphabetical order) ranking influence factor la

Agricultural Economics 1 0,995 3,887 1,02 1,362
AMBIO 1 1,527 6,943 0,9 1,66
American Journal of Agricultural Economics 2 1,498 3,757 3,16 1,861
Annual Review of Environment and Resources 1 6,129 17,909 1,21 4,657
Annual Review of Resource Economics 1 2,662 6,617 2,08 2,456
Applied Economic Perspectives and Policy 1 1,083 4,89 1,93 1,518
Applied Energy 1 1,87 11,446 1,67 3,062
Climate and Development 1 4,653 1 1,059 1,326
Climate Policy 1 6,056 1,65 1,641 1,654
Climatic Change 1 1,67 5174 1,01 1,357
Conservation letters 2 2,785 10,068 2 2,923
Ecological economics 1 1,384 6,536 1,58 1,778
Economic Development and Cultural Change 1 1,467 1,507 0,95 1,159
Energy and Environmental Science 1 8,338 39,714 5,24 11,558
Energy Economics 1 1,623 9,252 3,05 2,549
Energy for Sustainable Development 1 1,053 5,655 0,78 1,44
Energy Journal 1 0,965 3,494 0,69 1,352
Energy Policy 1 1,411 7,576 1,64 2,126
Energy Reports 1 0,654 4,937 0,68 0,894
Energy Research and Social Science 1 1,602 8,514 1,75 2,551
Environment and Development Economics 1 0,684 2,383 0,66 0,81
Environment and Planning A: Economy and Space 2 1,531 3,79 1,2 1,668
Environment and Planning E: Nature and Space 1 1,871 3,758 0 -

Environment and Planning. D, Society and Space 2 2,678 4,594 1,5 2,571
Environment International 1 2,31 13,352 1,93 2,757
Environmental and Resource Economics 2 1,161 4,955 1,21 1,416
Environmental Development 1 0,815 4,69 0,7 0,967
Environmental Health Perspectives 2 2,791 11,035 2,3 2,09
Environmental Pollution 1 1,397 9,988 1,61 1,954
Environmental Research Communication 1 0,9 3,237 0,51 0,894
Environmental Research Letters 2 2,327 6,947 1,25 2,111
Environmental Science and Policy 1 1,405 6,424 0 1,683
Environmental Science and Technology 2 1,926 11,357 1,44 2,635
Environmental Values 1 1,831 0,81 0,581 0,638
European Journal of Development Research 1 0,712 2,449 0,82 0,931
European Review of Agricultural Economics 1 1,096 4,448 1,42 1,444




Food Policy

Forest policy and economics

Global Environmental Change

Health Economics

International Review of Env and Res Econ
Journal of Agricultural Economics
Journal of Benefit-Cost Analysis

Journal of Cleaner Production

Journal of Development Economics
Journal of Development Studies

Journal of Economic Behavior & Organization

Journal of Environment and Development
Journal of Environmental Economics and
Management

Journal of Environmental Management
Journal of environmental psychology

Journal of Forest Economics

Journal of Happiness Studies

Journal of Health Economics

Journal of the Association of Env and Res Econ
Land Economics

Land Use Policy

Marine policy

Marine resource economics

Nature

Nature sustainability

Nature water*

One Earth

Plos Climate*

Plos One

Plos Sustainability and Transformation*
Population and development review
Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences
Regional Environmental Change

Renewable energy

Resource and Energy Economics

Resources Policy

Review of Environmental Economics and Policy
Science

Science of the Total Environment

B NN NN R R B R N R R

N N P B N R N R R B N RN

1,688
4,259
4,044
1,357
1,098
0,964
1,168
1,376
3,386
0,999
1,274
0,712

2,88
1,114
7,649

0,5
1,127
3,292
3,173
0,838
6,189

0,95
0,712
25,58

7,67

4,098

0,97

2,791
4,658
5,769
1,227
0,957
8,222
3,954
24,003
1,397

6,08
1,38
11,6

2,395
0
4,163
3,447
11,072
4,277
2,519
2
2,639

5,84
8,91
1,77
1,276
4,087
3,804
3,923
2,03
1,37
4,315
2,811
69,504
27,157

14,94

3,752

10,515
12,779
5,584
8,634
3,553
1,63
7,048
63,83
10,754

1,7
0,675
2,68
0,91

1,44
1,25
1,51
1,56
0,82
0,67
0,57

1,39
1,38
1,87
0,68
1,72
1,37
1,23
0,57
0,988
1,6
0,8
10,86
3,86

1,7

0,88

1,34
2,62
1,945
1,38
0,68
0,976
1,84
10,15
1,77

1,926
1,057
3,154
1,086
1,231
1,422
1,219
1,921
3,261
0,946
1,107
0,643

3,476
1,481

1,81
0,496
1,185
2,033
2,803
0,811
1,635
1,166
0,605

17,9

5,79

0,85

1,213

4,18
1,143
1,877
1,301
1,461
2,572
14,59
1,806




Sustainability Science
Sustainable Development

The Lancet Planetary Health
Transport Reviews
Transportation Research Part A
Transportation Research Part B
Waste Management

Water Resources and Economics
Water Resources Management
Water Resources Research
World Development

World Development Perspectives*

World Development Sustainability*

N RP R R R R N R R N R

1,587
0,951
9,984
2,921
1,598
2,073
1,224
0,521
0,636
1,441
2,113

7,196
8,562
28,75
10,185
6,615
7,632
8,816
2,848
4,426
6,159
6,678

1,09
1,71

1,76
1,75
1,69
1,18
0,75
1,03
1,36
2,11

1,775
1,315
3,389

3,06
2,228
3,373
1,741
0,669
0,929
1,783
2,297

Last udpated: March 8th, 2023

Note: To be included in the list, the journals need to satisfy the following criteria:a) Field journal relevant to EfDs vision, b)
Level 1 or 2 in Norwegian ranking, c) Q1 or Q2 according to JCI quartile, and d) Article influence score higher than 0.5. The
only exception to this are journlas marked with * These journals are very recent and there is not enough data to check if

they fulfill all the critera that was used to select the rest. Nonetheless, given their relationship with well established

journals, and their relevance for research related to environmental economics and policy, it was decided that we should
include them. We will evaluate their performance in a few years and act accordingly.




Description of the indicators

Norwegian ranking: Journals in levels 1 and 2 are considered as scientific journals.
Journals in level 0 have been evaluated and consider not to be scientific journals. Level
X is a temporary category for journals that are unfer revision because there are doubts
about its scientific quality.

JCI Quartile: The Journal Citation Indicator (JCI) is the average Category Normalized
Citation Impact (CNCI) of citable items (articles & reviews) published by a journal over a
recent three year period. The average JCl in a category is 1. Journals with a JCl of 1.5
have 50% more citation impact than the average in that category. To obtain the JCI
Quariles, journals within a category are sorted in descending order by Journal Citation
Indicator (JCI) resulting in the Category Ranking. A separate rank is created for each
category in which the journal is listed in JCR. The quartile shown here reflects the best
classification of a given journal across all categories to which it belongs

Article Influence Score: It normalizes the Eigenfactor Score according to the cumulative
size of the cited journal across the prior five years. The mean Article Influence Score for
each article is 1.00. A score greater than 1.00 indicates that each article in the journal
has above-average influence

Journal Impact Factor: Is a journal-level metric calculated from data indexed in the
Web of Science Core Collection. It should be used with careful attention to the many
factors that influence citation rates, such as the volume of publication and citations
characteristics of the subject area and type of journal. This was not used as a criteria
for the list but is included here for informational purposes.

SJR: The SCImago Journal Rank expresses the average number of weighted citations
received in the selected year by the documents published in the selected journal in the
three previous years, --i.e. weighted citations received in year X to documents
published in the journal in years X-1, X-2 and X-3. A publicly available portal includes
the journals and country scientific indicators developed from the information
contained in the Scopus® database (Elsevier B.V.). These indicators can be used to
assess and analyze scientific domains. Journals can be compared or analysed
separately. Country rankings may also be compared or analysed separately. Journals
can be grouped by subject area (27 major thematic areas), subject category (313
specific subject categories) or by country. Citation data is drawn from over 34,100 titles
from more than 5,000 international publishers and country performance metrics from
239 countries worldwide

Source

link here

link here

link here

link here

link here


https://kanalregister.hkdir.no/publiseringskanaler/Forside.action?request_locale=en
https://jcr.help.clarivate.com/Content/jcr3-journal-profile.htm
https://jcr.help.clarivate.com/Content/jcr3-journal-profile.htm
https://jcr.help.clarivate.com/Content/jcr3-journal-profile.htm
https://www.scimagojr.com/help.php#rank_journals

