Journal Name (sorted in alphabetical order)	Norwegian ranking	Article influence	2021 impact factor	2021 JCI	SJR
Agricultural Economics	1	0,995	3,887	1,02	1,362
AMBIO	1	1,527	6,943	0,9	1,66
American Journal of Agricultural Economics	2	1,498	3,757	3,16	1,861
Annual Review of Environment and Resources	1	6,129	17,909	1,21	4,657
Annual Review of Resource Economics	1	2,662	6,617	2,08	2,456
Applied Economic Perspectives and Policy	1	1,083	4,89	1,93	1,518
Applied Energy	1	1,87	11,446	1,67	3,062
Climate and Development	1	4,653	1	1,059	1,326
Climate Policy	1	6,056	1,65	1,641	1,654
Climatic Change	1	1,67	5,174	1,01	1,357
Conservation letters	2	2,785	10,068	2	2,923
Ecological economics	1	1,384	6,536	1,58	1,778
Economic Development and Cultural Change	1	1,467	1,507	0,95	1,159
Energy and Environmental Science	1	8,338	39,714	5,24	11,558
Energy Economics	1	1,623	9,252	3,05	2,549
Energy for Sustainable Development	1	1,053	5,655	0,78	1,44
Energy Journal	1	0,965	3,494	0,69	1,352
Energy Policy	1	1,411	7,576	1,64	2,126
Energy Reports	1	0,654	4,937	0,68	0,894
Energy Research and Social Science	1	1,602	8,514	1,75	2,551
Environment and Development Economics	1	0,684	2,383	0,66	0,81
Environment and Planning A: Economy and Space	2	1,531	3,79	1,2	1,668
Environment and Planning E: Nature and Space	1	1,871	3,758	0	-
Environment and Planning. D, Society and Space	2	2,678	4,594	1,5	2,571
Environment International	1	2,31	13,352	1,93	2,757
Environmental and Resource Economics	2	1,161	4,955	1,21	1,416
Environmental Development	1	0,815	4,69	0,7	0,967
Environmental Health Perspectives	2	2,791	11,035	2,3	2,09
Environmental Pollution	1	1,397	9,988	1,61	1,954
Environmental Research Communication	1	0,9	3,237	0,51	0,894
Environmental Research Letters	2	2,327	6,947	1,25	2,111
Environmental Science and Policy	1	1,405	6,424	0	1,683
Environmental Science and Technology	2	1,926	11,357	1,44	2,635
Environmental Values	1	1,831	0,81	0,581	0,638
European Journal of Development Research	1	0,712	2,449	0,82	0,931
European Review of Agricultural Economics	1	1,096	4,448	1,42	1,444

Food Policy	1	1,688	6,08	1,7	1,926
Forest policy and economics	1	4,259	1,38	0,675	1,057
Global Environmental Change	2	4,044	11,6	2,68	3,154
Health Economics	1	1,357	2,395	0,91	1,086
International Review of Env and Res Econ	1	1,098	0	1	1,231
Journal of Agricultural Economics	1	0,964	4,163	1,44	1,422
Journal of Benefit-Cost Analysis	1	1,168	3,447	1,25	1,219
Journal of Cleaner Production	2	1,376	11,072	1,51	1,921
Journal of Development Economics	2	3,386	4,277	1,56	3,261
Journal of Development Studies	2	0,999	2,519	0,82	0,946
Journal of Economic Behavior & Organization	2	1,274	2	0,67	1,107
Journal of Environment and Development Journal of Environmental Economics and	1	0,712	2,639	0,57	0,643
Management	2	2,88	5,84	1,39	3,476
Journal of Environmental Management	1	1,114	8,91	1,38	1,481
Journal of environmental psychology	2	7,649	1,77	1,87	1,81
Journal of Forest Economics	1	0,5	1,276	0,68	0,496
Journal of Happiness Studies	1	1,127	4,087	1,72	1,185
Journal of Health Economics	1	3,292	3,804	1,37	2,033
Journal of the Association of Env and Res Econ	2	3,173	3,923	1,23	2,803
Land Economics	1	0,838	2,03	0,57	0,811
Land Use Policy	2	6,189	1,37	0,988	1,635
Marine policy	1	0,95	4,315	1,6	1,166
Marine resource economics	1	0,712	2,811	0,8	0,605
Nature	2	25,58	69,504	10,86	17,9
Nature sustainability	2	7,67	27,157	3,86	5,79
Nature water*					
One Earth	1	4,098	14,94	1,7	
Plos Climate*					
Plos One	1	0,97	3,752	0,88	0,85
Plos Sustainability and Transformation*					
Population and development review	2	2,791	10,515	1,34	1,213
Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences	2	4,658	12,779	2,62	4,18
Regional Environmental Change	1	5,769	5,584	1,945	1,143
Renewable energy	1	1,227	8,634	1,38	1,877
Resource and Energy Economics	1	0,957	3,553	0,68	1,301
Resources Policy	1	8,222	1,63	0,976	1,461
Review of Environmental Economics and Policy	1	3,954	7,048	1,84	2,572
Science	2	24,003	63,83	10,15	14,59
Science of the Total Environment	2	1,397	10,754	1,77	1,806

	I				1
Sustainability Science	1	1,587	7,196	1,09	1,775
Sustainable Development	2	0,951	8,562	1,71	1,315
The Lancet Planetary Health	1	9,984	28,75	4	3,389
Transport Reviews	1	2,921	10,185	1,76	3,06
Transportation Research Part A	2	1,598	6,615	1,75	2,228
Transportation Research Part B	1	2,073	7,632	1,69	3,373
Waste Management	1	1,224	8,816	1,18	1,741
Water Resources and Economics	1	0,521	2,848	0,75	0,669
Water Resources Management	1	0,636	4,426	1,03	0,929
Water Resources Research	1	1,441	6,159	1,36	1,783
World Development	2	2,113	6,678	2,11	2,297
World Development Perspectives*					
World Development Sustainability*					

## Last udpated: March 8th, 2023

Note: To be included in the list, the journals need to satisfy the following criteria:a) Field journal relevant to EfDs vision, b) Level 1 or 2 in Norwegian ranking, c) Q1 or Q2 according to JCl quartile, and d) Article influence score higher than 0.5. The only exception to this are journals marked with \* These journals are very recent and there is not enough data to check if they fulfill all the critera that was used to select the rest. Nonetheless, given their relationship with well established journals, and their relevance for research related to environmental economics and policy, it was decided that we should include them. We will evaluate their performance in a few years and act accordingly.

## **Description of the indicators**

Source

**Norwegian ranking:** Journals in levels 1 and 2 are considered as scientific journals. Journals in level 0 have been evaluated and consider not to be scientific journals. Level X is a temporary category for journals that are unfer revision because there are doubts about its scientific quality.

link here

JCI Quartile: The Journal Citation Indicator (JCI) is the average Category Normalized Citation Impact (CNCI) of citable items (articles & reviews) published by a journal over a recent three year period. The average JCI in a category is 1. Journals with a JCI of 1.5 have 50% more citation impact than the average in that category. To obtain the JCI Quariles, journals within a category are sorted in descending order by Journal Citation Indicator (JCI) resulting in the Category Ranking. A separate rank is created for each category in which the journal is listed in JCR. The quartile shown here reflects the best classification of a given journal across all categories to which it belongs

link here

**Article Influence Score:** It normalizes the Eigenfactor Score according to the cumulative size of the cited journal across the prior five years. The mean Article Influence Score for each article is 1.00. A score greater than 1.00 indicates that each article in the journal has above-average influence

link here

**Journal Impact Factor:** Is a journal-level metric calculated from data indexed in the Web of Science Core Collection. It should be used with careful attention to the many factors that influence citation rates, such as the volume of publication and citations characteristics of the subject area and type of journal. This was not used as a criteria for the list but is included here for informational purposes.

link here

SJR: The SCImago Journal Rank expresses the average number of weighted citations received in the selected year by the documents published in the selected journal in the three previous years, --i.e. weighted citations received in year X to documents published in the journal in years X-1, X-2 and X-3. A publicly available portal includes the journals and country scientific indicators developed from the information contained in the Scopus® database (Elsevier B.V.). These indicators can be used to assess and analyze scientific domains. Journals can be compared or analysed separately. Country rankings may also be compared or analysed separately. Journals can be grouped by subject area (27 major thematic areas), subject category (313 specific subject categories) or by country. Citation data is drawn from over 34,100 titles from more than 5,000 international publishers and country performance metrics from 239 countries worldwide

<u>link here</u>